



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Asian Journal of Biology
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AJOB_42165
Title of the Manuscript:	TELOCYTES IN THE SUBMUCOSA OF THE EXTRAHEPATIC BILE DUCT ?
Type of the Article	Commentaries/Opinion Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<u>Compulsory</u> REVISION comments	<p>Suggestions :</p> <p>Line 19 : begin with “ Recent.....”</p> <p>23 : “ This paper show....”</p> <p>26 : “ ..., which cells was first.....”</p> <p>33 :” fulfilling perform.....”</p> <p>35 : “. Inthisregard Therefore,.....</p> <p>40 and 41 : remove all commas</p> <p>42 : remove quotation mark</p> <p>44 : “ with another other.....”</p> <p>I suggest to the authors to elaborate a discussion including the occurrence of biliopancreatic diseases and the influence of TC.</p> <p>Also suggest to include discussion about the correlation between the structural and functional changes of TC in the biliary tract and intestinal walls in Crhon's disease, which would also be important and quite timely.</p>	<p>Comment 1: Line 19: begin with “Recent.....” Response: Paragraph, now in the corrected version in line 33 begins as the reviewer asked. Two minor grammar modifications in the sentences were added.</p> <p>Comment 2: Line 23:“This paper show.... Response: Now in the corrected version in line 36, the paragraph begins with “This paper shows.</p> <p>Comment 3: Line 26: “... which cells was first...” Response: “cells first” was replace by “which cells were first” now in line 40.</p> <p>Comment 4: Line 33.....” fulfilling perform...” Response: “fulfilling different” was replace by “fulfilling perform” now in the corrected version in line 92.</p> <p>Comment 5: Line 35 as the reviewer asked, “In this regard” was replace by “Therefore”, now in line 94.</p> <p>Comment 6: Line 40 and 41 Remove all commas Response: All commas were removed. Now in line 98 and 99.</p> <p>Comment 7: Line 42: Remove quotation mark. Response: Quotation mark were removed. Now in line 100.</p> <p>Comment 8: Line 44 “ with another other “ Response: “with another” was replace by “with other”, now in line 103</p> <p>Regarding the discussion of biliopancreatic diseases and influence of TC, both topics were considered in the corrected version highlighted in blue colour (lines 47-90). Also, a correlation between structural and functional changes of TC in the biliary tract and intestinal walls in Crhon's disease, has been included, highlighted in blue colour. Lines 116-118.</p>
<u>Minor</u> REVISION comments		
<u>Optional/General</u> comments		